
TREND: (If Republican or Republican leaner) If the Republican primary for president were 

being held today, and the candidates were: Donald Trump, Ron DeSantis, Nikki Haley, Mike 

Pence, Mike Pompeo, Glenn Youngkin, Tim Scott, Ted Cruz, Chris Sununu, Kristi Noem, Asa 

Hutchinson, Chris Christie, Liz Cheney, Perry Johnson, and Vivek Ramaswamy for whom would 

you vote? (INCLUDES LEANERS) 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS............. 

                     REPUBLICANS/REPUBLICAN LEANERS 

                     Mar 29  Mar 15  Feb 16 

                     2023    2023    2023 

 

Trump                47      46      42 

DeSantis             33      32      36 

Haley                 4       5       5 

Pence                 5       3       4 

Pompeo                1       1       4 

Youngkin              1       -       - 

Scott                 1       1       1 

Cruz                  2       2       2 

Sununu                1       1       - 

Noem                  2       1       - 

Hutchinson            -       -       - 

Christie              1       1       - 

Cheney                1       2       2 

Johnson               -       -      na 

Ramaswamy             1       -      na 

Hogan                na      na       - 

SMONE ELSE            -       -       - 

WLDN'T VOTE           -       -       - 

UNDECIDED             2       5       4 

REFUSED               -       1       1 

 

 

TREND: (COMBINED TABLE includes Trump or DeSantis chosen) If the Republican primary for 

president were being held today, and the candidates were: ...for whom would you vote? 

COMBINED WITH: (If Haley, Pence, Pompeo, Youngkin, Scott, Cruz, Sununu, Noem, Hutchinson, 

Christie, Cheney, Johnson, Ramaswamy chosen) Suppose the primary came down to a choice 

between Donald Trump and Ron DeSantis, for whom would you vote? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS............. 

                     REPUBLICANS/REPUBLICAN LEANERS 

                     Mar 29  Mar 15 

                     2023    2023 

 

Trump                52      51 

DeSantis             42      40 

SMONE ELSE            -       - 

WLDN'T VOTE           2       1 

UNDECIDED             4       7 

REFUSED               -       1 

 

 

TREND: If the election for president were being held today, and the candidates were Joe 

Biden the Democrat and Donald Trump the Republican, for whom would you vote? (INCLUDES 

LEANERS) 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.......................... 

                                     SMONE   WLDN'T  UNDEC- 

                     Biden   Trump   ELSE    VOTE    IDED    REF 

 

Mar 29, 2023         48      46       1       2       1       1 

Mar 15, 2023         49      45       1       2       2       2 

Feb 16, 2023         48      46       1       2       1       1 



TREND: If the election for president were being held today, and the candidates were Joe 

Biden the Democrat and Ron DeSantis the Republican, for whom would you vote? (INCLUDES 

LEANERS) 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.......................... 

                             De-     SMONE   WLDN'T  UNDEC- 

                     Biden   Santis  ELSE    VOTE    IDED    REF 

 

Mar 29, 2023         46      48       1       2       2       1 

Mar 15, 2023         47      46       1       2       2       1 

Feb 16, 2023         46      47       1       2       3       2 

 

 

TREND: Is your opinion of Donald Trump favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough 

about him? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.......... 

                                     Hvn't 

                     Fav     Unfav   HrdEn   REF 

 

Mar 29, 2023         36      58       2       3 

Mar 15, 2023         36      58       2       4 

Feb 16, 2023         37      57       3       3 

Dec 14, 2022         31      59       6       4 

Nov 22, 2022         36      55       4       4 

Aug 31, 2022         34      57       5       3 

Jul 20, 2022         37      55       4       4 

Oct 19, 2021         41      52       3       4 

May 26, 2021         38      56       2       3 

Dec 10, 2020         43      52       3       2 

Jul 15, 2020         34      61       3       2 

Jun 18, 2020         40      56       2       2 

May 20, 2020         40      55       3       3 

Apr 08, 2020         41      52       4       3 

Mar 09, 2020         39      58       1       2 

Feb 10, 2020         42      55       1       2 

Dec 10, 2019         40      57       2       2 

Oct 14, 2019         39      56       2       3 

Sep 25, 2019         38      55       4       3 

May 21, 2019         38      57       2       3 

Jan 15, 2019         41      56       2       2 

Dec 19, 2018         40      56       2       2 

Feb 21, 2018         37      59       2       2 

Jan 17, 2018         38      58       3       1 

Oct 11, 2017         39      57       2       2 

Sep 27, 2017         36      57       4       2 

Aug 23, 2017         36      60       3       2 

Aug 17, 2017         39      58       2       1 

Aug 02, 2017         34      61       2       2 

Jun 29, 2017         41      55       1       2 

Jun 07, 2017         35      60       2       3 

May 24, 2017         37      57       4       2 

May 10, 2017         35      58       4       2 

Apr 19, 2017         39      56       3       2 

Apr 04, 2017         36      59       3       2 

Mar 22, 2017         36      57       5       2 

Mar 07, 2017         43      53       3       1 

Feb 22, 2017         39      55       4       2 

Feb 07, 2017         43      52       3       2 

Jan 26, 2017         39      52       6       2 

Jan 10, 2017         37      51       8       4 

Nov 22, 2016         44      46       6       3 High Fav 

Cont’d  



TREND cont’d: Is your opinion of Donald Trump favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard 

enough about him? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.......... 

                                     Hvn't 

                     Fav     Unfav   HrdEn   REF 

 

Jun 29, 2016         34      57       6       2 

Jun 01, 2016         34      59       4       2 

Mar 23, 2016         33      61       5       1 

Feb 18, 2016         37      57       4       2 

Feb 05, 2016         34      59       5       2 

Dec 22, 2015         33      59       5       3 

Dec 02, 2015         35      57       5       3 

Nov 04, 2015         37      56       5       2 

Sep 24, 2015         36      57       5       2 

Aug 27, 2015         36      54       8       2 

Jul 30, 2015         27      59      13       2 

May 28, 2015         20      69      10       1 Low Fav 

 

 

TREND: Is your opinion of Ron DeSantis favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough 

about him? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.......... 

                                     Hvn't 

                     Fav     Unfav   HrdEn   REF 

 

Mar 29, 2023         36      39      24       1 

Mar 15, 2023         36      40      23       1 

Feb 16, 2023         37      35      26       2 

Nov 22, 2022         36      32      30       2 

Jul 20, 2022         33      33      32       2 

 

 

TREND: Is your opinion of Nikki Haley favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough 

about her? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.......... 

                                     Hvn't 

                     Fav     Unfav   HrdEn   REF 

 

Mar 29, 2023         21      25      53       2 

Mar 15, 2023         21      29      49       1 

Feb 16, 2023         21      23      54       2 

 

 

TREND: Is your opinion of Mike Pence favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough 

about him? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.......... 

                                     Hvn't 

                     Fav     Unfav   HrdEn   REF 

 

Mar 29, 2023         26      52      18       4 Low Fav 

Mar 15, 2023         27      52      18       2 

Feb 16, 2023         27      46      23       4 

Jun 06, 2018         35      39      25       1  

Feb 21, 2018         36      46      17       2 

Aug 17, 2017         36      43      20       1 

Mar 07, 2017         40      39      20       1 

Feb 22, 2017         41      40      18       1 

Cont’d  



TREND cont’d: Is your opinion of Mike Pence favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard 

enough about him? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.......... 

                                     Hvn't 

                     Fav     Unfav   HrdEn   REF 

 

Feb 07, 2017         43      39      18       1 High Fav 

Jan 26, 2017         37      36      25       2 

Jan 10, 2017         37      34      28       2 

Nov 22, 2016         42      31      25       2 

 

 

TREND: Is your opinion of Joe Biden favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough 

about him? (* Low also 37%) 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.......... 

                                     Hvn't 

                     Fav     Unfav   HrdEn   REF 

 

Mar 29, 2023         37      56       4       3 Low Fav 

Mar 15, 2023         40      54       4       2 

Feb 16, 2023         38      54       4       3 

Dec 14, 2022         43      49       7       2 

Nov 22, 2022         40      53       6       2 

Aug 31, 2022         40      52       7       2 

Jul 20, 2022         37      57       4       3 * 

Oct 19, 2021         40      50       7       2 

May 26, 2021         49      44       5       3 

Feb 03, 2021         54      38       5       2 High Fav 

Dec 10, 2020         45      44       9       2 

Jul 15, 2020         45      43       9       3 

Jun 18, 2020         42      46      10       3 

May 20, 2020         45      41      12       2 

Apr 08, 2020         43      43      12       2 

Mar 09, 2020         45      40      12       3 

Feb 10, 2020         43      50       5       2 

Dec 10, 2019         44      47       7       2 

Oct 14, 2019         41      43      14       3 

Sep 25, 2019         45      45       9       2 

May 21, 2019         49      39      11       2 

Dec 19, 2018         53      33      12       2 

Jan 17, 2018         53      29      17       1 

Sep 24, 2015         50      34      14       1 

Aug 27, 2015         48      39      11       1 

Jul 30, 2015         49      39      10       2 

May 28, 2015         43      41      12       3 

Jul 08, 2014         42      44      14       - 

Dec 11, 2013         37      48      13       2 * 

Jul 12, 2013         38      44      16       2 

May 31, 2013         37      44      19       1 * 

Feb 08, 2013         46      41      11       2 

Nov 12, 2008         50      23      25       2 

 

 

  



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as 

president? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.... 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Mar 29, 2023         38      57       5 

Mar 15, 2023         39      55       5 

Feb 16, 2023         40      55       5 

Jan 18, 2023         38      53       9 

Dec 14, 2022         43      49       8 

Nov 22, 2022         36      55       9 

Nov 02, 2022         37      54       9 

Aug 31, 2022         41      53       6 

Jul 20, 2022         33      59       8 Low App 

Jun 22, 2022         35      58       7 

Jun 08, 2022         35      56       9 

May 18, 2022         38      55       7 

Apr 27, 2022         40      51       9 

Apr 13, 2022         35      55      10 

Apr 06, 2022         40      54       6 

Mar 30, 2022         38      55       7 

Mar 16, 2022         40      53       7 

Mar 07, 2022         40      51       9 

Feb 28, 2022         38      52      10 

Feb 16, 2022         37      56       7 

Jan 12, 2022         35      54      11 

Nov 18, 2021         38      53       9 

Oct 19, 2021         40      51       9 

Oct 06, 2021         40      53       7 

Sep 14, 2021         44      50       7 

Aug 04, 2021         47      44       9 

May 26, 2021         49      42       8 

Apr 14, 2021         50      42       8 

Feb 17, 2021         52      38      10 High App 

Feb 03, 2021         50      36      14 

 

 

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as 

president? COMBINED WITH: (If approve/disapprove) Do you strongly or somewhat 

approve/disapprove? (* Low also 16%) 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.................... 

                     APPROVE......   DISAPPROVE..... 

                     Strngly Smwht   Smwht   Strngly DK/NA 

 

Mar 29, 2023         18      19      12      45       6 

Mar 15, 2023         18      21      13      43       6 

Feb 16, 2023         19      21      11      44       6 

Jan 18, 2023         20      18       7      45      10 

Dec 14, 2022         21      21       9      40       9 

Nov 22, 2022         20      16       9      45      10 

Nov 02, 2022         21      16       5      48       9 

Aug 31, 2022         20      21       8      44       7 

Jul 20, 2022         16      17      11      47       9 Low App Strngly 

Jun 22, 2022         18      16       9      49       8 

Jun 08, 2022         16      19       8      47      10 * 

May 18, 2022         19      19       8      47       7 

Apr 27, 2022         20      20       7      44       9 

Apr 13, 2022         20      15       9      45      11 

Apr 06, 2022         21      18       7      47       7 

Mar 30, 2022         22      14      10      45       9 

Cont’d  



TREND cont’d: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as 

president? COMBINED WITH: (If approve/disapprove) Do you strongly or somewhat 

approve/disapprove? (* Low also 16%) 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.................... 

                     APPROVE......   DISAPPROVE..... 

                     Strngly Smwht   Smwht   Strngly DK/NA 

 

Mar 16, 2022         21      19       7      46       8 

Mar 07, 2022         22      17       7      43      11 

Feb 28, 2022         19      18       7      45      11 

Feb 16, 2022         19      18       9      46       8 

Jan 12, 2022         19      16      10      43      12 

Nov 18, 2021         23      14       7      46      10 

Oct 19, 2021         20      20       6      45       9 

Oct 06, 2021         21      19       8      45       8 

Sep 14, 2021         27      16       7      43       8 

Aug 04, 2021         29      17       5      39      10 

May 26, 2021         35      14       5      37      10 

Apr 14, 2021         35      14       4      38       9 

Feb 17, 2021         40      11       4      34      11 High App Strngly 

Feb 03, 2021         38      11       5      32      15 

 

 

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kevin McCarthy is handling his job as the 

Speaker of the U.S. House of Representatives? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.... 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Mar 29, 2023         36      41      23 

 

 

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Hakeem Jeffries is handling his job as the 

Minority Leader of the U.S. House of Representatives? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.... 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Mar 29, 2023         32      24      43 

 

 

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Janet Yellen is handling her job as 

Secretary of the Treasury? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.... 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Mar 29, 2023         32      41      27 

 

 

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Jerome Powell is handling his job as 

Federal Reserve Chairman? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.... 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Mar 29, 2023         27      39      34 

 

 

 

 

 



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?  

(* Low also 29%) 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.... 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Mar 29, 2023         35      60       5 

Mar 15, 2023         38      58       4 

Feb 16, 2023         37      58       5 

Jan 18, 2023         36      60       5 

Dec 14, 2022         39      56       5 

Nov 22, 2022         33      63       4 

Nov 02, 2022         35      60       5 

Aug 31, 2022         39      57       4 

Jul 20, 2022         29      65       6 Low App 

Jun 22, 2022         33      63       4 

Jun 08, 2022         29      64       6 * 

May 18, 2022         33      62       5 

Apr 27, 2022         35      60       5 

Apr 06, 2022         37      59       4 

Mar 30, 2022         36      58       7 

Mar 16, 2022         37      57       6 

Feb 16, 2022         35      60       5 

Jan 12, 2022         36      57       7 

Nov 18, 2021         35      58       6 

Oct 06, 2021         41      55       5 

Sep 14, 2021         45      51       4 

Aug 04, 2021         45      50       5 

May 26, 2021         47      45       8 

Apr 14, 2021         50      44       7 High App 

Feb 17, 2021         49      39      13 

 

 

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling foreign policy?  

(* Low also 35%) 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.... 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Mar 29, 2023         38      57       5 

Mar 15, 2023         41      52       6 

Feb 16, 2023         37      56       7 

Jan 18, 2023         38      54       8 

Dec 14, 2022         39      52       9 

Nov 22, 2022         38      54       8 

Nov 02, 2022         36      56       7 

Aug 31, 2022         40      54       7 

Jul 20, 2022         37      55       8 

Apr 27, 2022         39      54       7 

Mar 16, 2022         41      53       6 

Feb 16, 2022         36      56       8 

Jan 12, 2022         35      55      10 Low App 

Nov 18, 2021         35      54      11 * 

Oct 06, 2021         36      58       6 

Sep 14, 2021         36      57       7 

Aug 04, 2021         42      46      11 High App 

May 26, 2021         39      46      15 

 

 

  



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the response to 

Russia’s invasion of Ukraine? (* Low also 40%) 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.... 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Mar 29, 2023         42      52       6 

Mar 15, 2023         48      46       6 High App 

Feb 16, 2023         43      49       8 

Jan 18, 2023         46      46       8 

Dec 14, 2022         45      46       9 

Nov 22, 2022         45      47       9 

Nov 02, 2022         43      49       8 

Jul 20, 2022         41      51       8 

Jun 22, 2022         40      52       8 Low App 

Jun 08, 2022         43      50       7 

May 18, 2022         45      49       6 

Apr 27, 2022         45      48       7 

Apr 13, 2022         40      49      11 * 

Apr 06, 2022         43      51       6 

Mar 30, 2022         45      45      10 

Mar 16, 2022         43      50       7 

Mar 07, 2022         43      46      11 

Feb 28, 2022         40      47      13 *  

 

 

TREND: Would you say that Joe Biden is honest, or not? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.... 

                     Yes     No      DK/NA 

 

Mar 29, 2023         41      54       5 Low Yes 

Apr 06, 2022         44      51       6 

Nov 18, 2021         44      50       6 

Oct 06, 2021         46      48       5 

Apr 14, 2021         51      43       5 

Feb 03, 2021         55      39       6 High Yes 

Jul 15, 2020         46      42      12 

Jun 18, 2020         44      45      12 

May 20, 2020         47      41      12 

Mar 09, 2020         51      38      11 

 

 

TREND: Would you say that Donald Trump is honest, or not? (* High also 42%) 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.... 

                     Yes     No      DK/NA 

 

Mar 29, 2023         29      65       6 Low Yes 

Jul 15, 2020         31      66       4 

Jun 18, 2020         35      61       3 

May 20, 2020         34      62       4 

Mar 09, 2020         33      63       5 

Feb 10, 2020         37      58       5 

Sep 30, 2019         37      57       6 

Mar 05, 2019         30      65       5 

Jan 15, 2019         34      61       5 

Nov 20, 2018         36      58       5 

Sep 10, 2018         32      60       9 

Jul 03, 2018         38      58       4 

Jun 06, 2018         35      59       6 

Mar 21, 2018         38      57       5 

Cont’d 



TREND cont’d: Would you say that Donald Trump is honest, or not? (* High also 42%) 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.... 

                     Yes     No      DK/NA 

 

Jan 25, 2018         35      60       5 

Jan 10, 2018         34      63       3 

Dec 19, 2017         34      62       4 

Nov 14, 2017         37      58       6 

Oct 11, 2017         40      56       5 

Sep 27, 2017         37      59       4 

Aug 23, 2017         36      61       4 

Aug 17, 2017         37      59       4 

Aug 02, 2017         34      62       5 

Jun 29, 2017         38      57       5 

Jun 07, 2017         36      59       6 

May 24, 2017         36      59       5 

May 10, 2017         33      61       5 

Apr 19, 2017         37      58       5 

Apr 04, 2017         34      61       6 

Mar 22, 2017         35      60       5 

Mar 07, 2017         39      55       6 

Feb 22, 2017         40      55       5 

Feb 07, 2017         42      54       3 High Yes 

Jan 26, 2017         39      56       5 

Jan 10, 2017         39      53       8 

Nov 22, 2016         42      52       6 * 

 

 

TREND: Would you say that Ron DeSantis is honest, or not? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.... 

                     Yes     No      DK/NA 

 

Mar 29, 2023         41      40      19 

 

 

TREND: In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in the nation 

today; are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very 

dissatisfied? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.................... 

                     Very    Smwht   Smwht   Very 

                     sat     sat     dis     dis     DK/NA 

 

Mar 29, 2023          3      21      25      49       1 

Feb 16, 2023          3      25      27      43       2 

Nov 02, 2022          3      15      23      57       1 

Aug 31, 2022          3      21      24      51       1 

May 18, 2022          3      16      23      58       - 

Feb 16, 2022          3      21      27      49       1 

Nov 18, 2021          3      22      24      50       1 

Oct 06, 2021          5      24      23      48       - 

Sep 14, 2021          3      26      23      46       2 

Aug 04, 2021          6      30      22      40       2 

May 26, 2021          5      30      23      40       1 

Apr 14, 2021          4      30      27      37       2 

Feb 03, 2021          6      22      24      46       2 

Dec 10, 2020          7      18      25      46       3 

Jul 15, 2020          7      17      18      56       1 

Jun 18, 2020          7      18      21      50       4 

May 20, 2020         10      24      22      42       2 

Cont’d  



TREND cont’d: In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in the 

nation today; are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very 

dissatisfied? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.................... 

                     Very    Smwht   Smwht   Very 

                     sat     sat     dis     dis     DK/NA 

 

Dec 10, 2019         12      27      26      34       2 

Oct 23, 2019          9      24      26      38       2 

Sep 25, 2019         15      25      22      37       2 

Aug 28, 2019         14      22      22      39       3 

Jan 15, 2019         10      27      23      39       1 

Dec 18, 2018         13      28      22      35       2 

Sep 10, 2018         15      26      20      37       2 

Jun 06, 2018          8      29      26      36       1 

Feb 20, 2018          8      21      22      47       1 

Jan 18, 2018          9      31      22      37       1 

Dec 20, 2017          7      26      24      43       1 

Nov 22, 2017          7      25      29      38       1 

Nov 14, 2017          5      23      29      42       1 

Oct 11, 2017          3      24      29      43       1 

Sep 27, 2017          2      22      33      41       1 

Aug 24, 2017          3      19      27      50       1 

Aug 17, 2017          6      26      26      42       1 

Aug 03, 2017          5      27      29      39       1 

Jun 28, 2017          4      27      26      41       1 

Jun 08, 2017          4      25      24      46       2 

May 24, 2017          4      29      29      37       2 

May 10, 2017          5      28      25      41       1 

Apr 19, 2017          7      26      27      38       2 

Apr 04, 2017          3      25      27      44       1 

Mar 22, 2017          5      26      27      39       2 

Mar 07, 2017          6      26      29      37       2 

Feb 22, 2017          6      25      28      39       2 

Feb 07, 2017          8      24      26      38       3 

Jan 26, 2017          6      26      30      36       3 

Jan 10, 2017          3      27      35      33       2 

Nov 28, 2016          5      22      30      42       2 

Jun 30, 2016          3      28      28      40       1 

Jun 02, 2016          4      23      34      37       1 

Mar 24, 2016          3      26      33      37       - 

Feb 18, 2016          4      23      33      41       - 

Dec 23, 2015          2      26      31      40       1 

Dec 03, 2015          2      26      31      40       1 

Nov 05, 2015          2      23      31      43       - 

Sep 28, 2015          3      26      29      42       - 

Aug 31, 2015          2      26      30      41       1 

Aug 03, 2015          2      25      31      42       1 

Jun 01, 2015          2      26      32      39       1 

Apr 27, 2015          2      28      32      37       1 

Mar 04, 2015          2      29      33      35       1 

Nov 25, 2014          2      23      32      42       1 

Jul 08, 2014          2      24      31      43       - 

Apr 02, 2014          2      24      33      40       1 

Jan 22, 2014          2      22      32      43       1 

Jan 08, 2014          1      24      31      43       1 

Dec 10, 2013          2      22      30      46       - 

Nov 12, 2013          2      19      31      47       1 

Oct 01, 2013          2      23      34      41       1 

Aug 02, 2013          2      26      29      41       1 

Jul 11, 2013          3      28      29      40       - 

Cont’d 



TREND cont’d: In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in the 

nation today; are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very 

dissatisfied? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.................... 

                     Very    Smwht   Smwht   Very 

                     sat     sat     dis     dis     DK/NA 

 

May 30, 2013          6      26      26      42       1 

May 01, 2013          2      25      35      37       1 

Apr 03, 2013          2      28      31      38       1 

Mar 07, 2013          2      23      28      46       1 

Feb 08, 2013          3      28      28      40       1 

Dec 06, 2012          3      32      26      38       1 

Jul 11, 2012          4      25      29      41       1 

Apr 20, 2012          3      28      29      40       1 

Feb 23, 2012          4      26      28      42       1 

Nov 23, 2011          2      16      31      50       1 

Nov 02, 2011          2      17      30      51       1 

Oct 06, 2011          2      16      28      53       1 

Sep 01, 2011          2      17      29      51       - 

Jul 14, 2011          3      24      32      40       1 

May 05, 2011          6      32      29      33       - Post Bin Laden Death 

May 05, 2011          3      25      26      44       1 Pre Bin Laden Death 

Mar 30, 2011          2      21      37      40       1 

Mar 03, 2011          1      26      32      40       1 

Jan 18, 2011          2      25      38      34       1 

Nov 17, 2010          3      24      29      42       1 

Sep 09, 2010          2      23      31      42       1 

Jul 21, 2010          3      24      29      42       1 

May 26, 2010          3      26      31      39       1 

Apr 21, 2010          3      28      29      40       - 

Mar 25, 2010          4      25      28      41       2 

Mar 24, 2010          3      26      29      41       1 

Feb 11, 2010          2      24      33      40       1 

Jan 13, 2010          2      25      31      41       1 

Dec 22, 2009          2      24      34      40       1 

Dec 09, 2009          3      26      32      39       1 

Nov 19, 2009          3      27      30      39       1 

Oct 08, 2009          3      27      31      38       1 

Aug 06, 2009          4      31      30      34       1 

Jul 02, 2009          5      34      29      31       1 

Apr 29, 2009          6      30      29      34       1 

Apr 01, 2009          4      26      31      37       1 

Nov 13, 2008          2      14      38      44       2 Low Very+Smwht Sat 

May 15, 2008          2      15      37      45       1 

Nov 22, 2006          5      32      33      28       1 

Jun 01, 2006          6      32      33      29       1 

Mar 02, 2006          5      33      30      31       1 

Dec 06, 2005          6      33      29      30       1 

Mar 10, 2005          8      37      28      26       1 

Feb 02, 2005         10      37      25      27       1 

Dec 16, 2004          8      35      27      29       1 

Jul 24, 2004          9      37      28      25       1 

May 26, 2004          8      33      24      34       1 

May 05, 2004         10      34      29      26       1 

Mar 24, 2004         12      36      27      24       1 

Feb 02, 2004         14      35      26      24       1 

Jan 26, 2004         15      36      25      23       1 

Dec 10, 2003         12      33      27      26       1 

Oct 29, 2003         10      38      25      26       1 

Sep 17, 2003         12      38      22      28       1 

Cont’d 



TREND cont’d: In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in the 

nation today; are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very 

dissatisfied? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.................... 

                     Very    Smwht   Smwht   Very 

                     sat     sat     dis     dis     DK/NA 

 

Jul 24, 2003         13      34      27      24       2 

Jun 11, 2003         17      38      22      22       1 

Apr 17, 2003         19      46      20      14       1 

Mar 06, 2003          9      35      28      26       1 

Feb 04, 2003         11      36      27      25       1 

Nov 13, 2002         12      43      27      17       1 

Feb 22, 2002         15      52      21      11       1 

Dec 11, 2001         21      47      19      10       3 High Very+Smwht Sat 

 

 

TREND: Overall, do you think Donald Trump has had a mainly positive or mainly negative 

impact on the Republican party? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.... 

                     Pos     Neg     DK/NA 

 

Mar 29, 2023         36      58       7 

Nov 22, 2022         37      56       7 

Oct 19, 2021         43      51       6 

 

 

TREND: On political matters, do you consider yourself a supporter of Donald Trump's Make 

America Great Again (MAGA) movement, or not? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.... 

                     Yes     No      DK/NA 

 

Mar 29, 2023         36      60       3 

Nov 22, 2022         37      59       5 

 

 

TREND: In your opinion, what is the most urgent issue facing the country today: Russia's invasion 

of Ukraine, COVID-19, inflation, climate change, health care, racial inequality, immigration, 

election laws, abortion, gun violence, or crime? (Trend information is available upon request back 

through Apr 2022) 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS............................................................. 

                     Mar 29  Mar 15  Feb 16  Jan 18  Nov 22  Nov 02  Aug 31  Jul 20  Jun 08  May 18 

                     2023    2023    2023    2023    2022    2022    2022    2022    2022    2022   

 

Russia/Ukraine        4       6       4       3       3       3       3       3       3       6     

COVID-19              -       1       1       1       1       1       1       1       1       1     

Inflation            30      27      29      35      34      37      27      34      34      34     

Climate change        8       7       6       8       7       6       8       6       4       6     

Health care           6       7       7       5       6       4       6       3       4       5     

Racial inequality     6       5       6       3       4       5       6       4       5       5     

Immigration          12      10      14      11      10       7       9       8       8       7     

Election laws         5       6       6       6       5       6       7       8       7       9     

Abortion              4       6       5       5       7      10      10       8       5      11     

Gun violence          9      11      11       8       8       6       9      12      16       5     

Crime                 7       6       5       6       5       6       4       4       4       4     

SOMETHING ELSE(VOL)   6       6       4       6       8       6       8       6       7       6     

DK/NA                 3       2       2       2       2       3       1       3       3       1     

 

 



TREND: How likely do you think it is that there will be another attack in the United 

States like the one that happened at the U.S. Capitol on January 6, 2021; very likely, 

somewhat likely, not so likely, or not likely at all? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.................... 

                     Very    Smwht   NotSo   Not 

                     Likely  Likely  Likely  At All  DK/NA 

 

Mar 29, 2023         16      34      21      25       4 

Jan 12, 2022         19      34      22      21       3 

 

 

TREND: Would you describe the state of the nation's economy these days as excellent, 

good, not so good, or poor? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.................... 

                                     Not so 

                     Exclnt  Good    Good    Poor    DK/NA 

 

Mar 29, 2023          1      21      33      45       1 

Mar 15, 2023          2      24      37      36       1 

Jan 18, 2023          1      20      37      41       1 

Nov 22, 2022          1      18      38      42       1 

Nov 02, 2022          1      16      33      49       1 

Aug 31, 2022          1      20      34      45       1 

May 18, 2022          1      17      33      47       1 

Apr 27, 2022          1      22      34      42       1 

Apr 06, 2022          2      23      30      44       2 

Feb 16, 2022          2      20      34      43       1 

Jan 12, 2022          2      28      34      34       2 

Nov 18, 2021          2      24      35      37       1 

Oct 20, 2021          1      25      37      36       1 

Oct 06, 2021          2      28      34      34       2 

May 26, 2021          2      38      35      24       2 

Apr 14, 2021          4      32      39      23       2 

Feb 05, 2021          3      23      45      28       2 

Dec 10, 2020          9      34      33      23       1 

Jun 18, 2020          8      30      33      28       2 

May 20, 2020          3      20      35      39       2 

Apr 08, 2020         10      21      35      31       3 

Mar 09, 2020         22      44      23      10       1 

Feb 10, 2020         25      45      21       8       2 

Dec 16, 2019         26      47      19       6       2 High Exclnt+Good 

Dec 10, 2019         22      47      22       8       2 

Oct 23, 2019         17      44      26      10       2 

Sep 25, 2019         16      43      28      11       2 

Aug 28, 2019         18      43      27      10       2 

Jun 11, 2019         19      51      20       8       1 

May 21, 2019         22      49      20       8       1 

Jan 15, 2019         15      49      26       9       2 

Dec 18, 2018         14      51      25      10       1 

Sep 10, 2018         21      49      20       8       3 

Aug 14, 2018         15      52      23       9       2 

Jun 06, 2018         13      49      26      11       2 

Apr 11, 2018          9      51      27      12       1 

Mar 07, 2018          9      52      24      13       2 

Feb 07, 2018         13      57      20       8       2 

Jan 10, 2018         18      48      22      11       2 

Dec 19, 2017         11      52      24      10       3 

Nov 22, 2017          9      49      29      12       1 

Nov 15, 2017          8      54      27      10       2 

Oct 11, 2017          9      52      28       9       2 

Cont’d 



TREND cont’d: Would you describe the state of the nation's economy these days as 

excellent, good, not so good, or poor? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.................... 

                                     Not so 

                     Exclnt  Good    Good    Poor    DK/NA 

 

Aug 17, 2017          7      55      26      10       2 

Jun 28, 2017          4      50      33      12       1 

May 10, 2017          3      53      29      14       2 

Apr 20, 2017          4      49      31      14       2 

Apr 04, 2017          4      48      32      13       2 

Mar 22, 2017          3      56      28      11       1 

Mar 07, 2017          4      51      33      10       2 

Feb 22, 2017          5      55      26      12       2 

Jan 10, 2017          4      42      34      19       2 

Nov 28, 2016          2      37      37      23       1 

Jun 02, 2016          2      30      40      27       - 

Nov 05, 2015          1      26      39      32       1 

Jun 01, 2015          1      34      37      27       1 

Mar 04, 2015          2      34      41      21       1 

Nov 25, 2014          2      31      38      28       1 

Jul 02, 2014          1      22      43      34       - 

Apr 02, 2014          -      26      44      30       - 

Jan 22, 2014          1      21      44      33       1 

Dec 10, 2013          -      20      44      36       1 

Nov 12, 2013          1      21      41      36       1 

Oct 01, 2013          -      23      44      31       1 

Aug 02, 2013          1      25      40      33       1 

Jul 11, 2013          2      27      41      30       1 

May 30, 2013          2      24      40      34       1 

May 02, 2013          -      17      45      36       1 

Feb 11, 2013          1      19      41      38       - 

Jul 12, 2012          1      13      45      41       1 

Feb 23, 2012          1      13      43      43       1 

Oct 06, 2011          -       6      38      55       - 

Sep 01, 2011          -       4      35      61       - 

Jul 14, 2011          -       9      45      45       - 

Jan 18, 2011          1      13      43      43       - 

Nov 17, 2010          -       7      43      49       1 

Sep 09, 2010          -       9      41      49       1 

Jul 22, 2010          1       9      43      47       1 

May 26, 2010          -      12      46      40       1 

Dec 22, 2009          -       7      46      45       1 

Nov 18, 2009          -       8      42      49       1 

Aug 06, 2009          -       6      49      44       - 

Jul 02, 2009          1       7      44      47       1 

Apr 29, 2009          -       6      41      52       1 

Apr 01, 2009          1       4      39      56       - 

Mar 04, 2009          -       3      28      68       - Low Exclnt+Good 

Nov 13, 2008          -       4      37      58       1 

May 15, 2008          1      12      44      43       - 

May 05, 2004          2      36      40      21       1 

Dec 10, 2003          3      37      42      16       1 

Oct 29, 2003          2      29      45      23       1 

Sep 17, 2003          1      29      42      27       1 

Jul 24, 2003          1      28      41      28       1 

Jun 11, 2003          2      31      41      25       2 

Apr 17, 2003          2      34      43      20       1 

Feb 04, 2003          1      23      48      27       1 

Nov 13, 2002          1      28      47      24       - 

Dec 11, 2001          2      28      50      18       1 

 



TREND: Do you think the nation's economy is getting better, getting worse, or staying 

about the same? (* Low also 11%) 
 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS............ 

                     Better  Worse   Same    DK/NA 
 

Mar 29, 2023         13      56      31       1 

Mar 15, 2023         14      55      30       1 

Apr 06, 2022         15      58      25       2 

Feb 16, 2022         16      58      26       1 

Jan 12, 2022         16      52      30       2 

Nov 18, 2021         16      60      22       2 

Oct 20, 2021         16      55      27       2 

May 26, 2021         35      37      26       2 

Apr 14, 2021         35      35      28       2 

May 20, 2020         16      55      26       3 

Apr 08, 2020         16      60      19       4 

Mar 09, 2020         35      28      34       3 

Oct 23, 2019         31      30      37       2 

Sep 25, 2019         32      33      33       2 

Aug 28, 2019         31      37      30       2 

Jun 11, 2019         39      23      37       2 

Aug 14, 2018         45      21      31       3 High Better 

Mar 07, 2018         42      21      35       2 

Aug 17, 2017         43      15      39       2 

Jun 28, 2017         37      19      42       2 

May 10, 2017         36      21      41       1 

Apr 20, 2017         34      16      49       2 

Apr 04, 2017         32      16      48       4 

Mar 22, 2017         40      16      39       4 

Mar 07, 2017         41      15      42       3 

Feb 22, 2017         37      15      46       2 

Jan 10, 2017         40      14      44       2 

Nov 28, 2016         30      24      45       1 

Jun 02, 2016         27      30      42       1 

Nov 05, 2015         26      32      41       1 

Jun 01, 2015         33      24      42       1 

Mar 04, 2015         34      22      43       1 

Nov 25, 2014         34      22      43       1 

Jul 02, 2014         26      31      43       1 

Apr 02, 2014         29      29      42       1 

Jan 22, 2014         28      26      44       1 

Dec 10, 2013         29      28      42       1 

Nov 12, 2013         28      31      40       1 

Oct 01, 2013         31      24      44       1 

Aug 02, 2013         34      25      40       1 

Jul 11, 2013         35      22      43       1 

May 30, 2013         34      25      40       1 

May 02, 2013         32      24      43       1 

Feb 11, 2013         34      28      37       1 

Feb 23, 2012         35      26      38       1 

Oct 06, 2011         11      44      44       1 Low Better 

Sep 01, 2011         11      49      39       1 * 

Jul 14, 2011         23      32      43       2 

Jan 18, 2011         36      20      43       2 

Nov 17, 2010         28      28      43       1 

Sep 09, 2010         22      32      45       1 

Jul 22, 2010         23      31      44       1 

May 26, 2010         32      24      43       1 

Dec 22, 2009         28      28      43       1 

Aug 06, 2009         28      29      41       2 

Jul 02, 2009         27      29      42       2 

Apr 29, 2009         24      33      42       2 

Apr 01, 2009         19      32      47       2 



TREND: Would you describe your financial situation these days as excellent, good, not so 

good, or poor? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.................... 

                                     Not so 

                     Exclnt  Good    Good    Poor    DK/NA 

 

Mar 29, 2023         10      53      24      11       1 

Mar 15, 2023         10      51      27      10       1 

Nov 02, 2022          8      47      29      15       2 Low Exclnt+Good 

May 18, 2022         12      48      27      12       1 

Apr 06, 2022         11      54      20      12       2 

Feb 16, 2022         13      58      20       8       1 

Nov 18, 2021         13      53      23      10       2 

May 20, 2020         14      58      18       9       1 

Apr 08, 2020         15      57      17       9       2 

Jun 11, 2019         20      57      15       7       2 

Dec 18, 2018         17      58      17       7       2 

Jun 06, 2018         16      60      17       6       1 

Apr 11, 2018         15      63      15       6       1 High Exclnt + Good 

Mar 07, 2018         16      60      16       7       2 

Feb 07, 2018         17      58      14       8       2 

Jan 10, 2018         16      57      18       8       1 

Dec 19, 2017         16      60      15       8       1 

Nov 22, 2017         14      60      17       8       1 

Nov 15, 2017         13      60      17       8       1 

Oct 11, 2017         12      61      20       6       1 

Aug 17, 2017         13      61      17       7       2 

Jun 28, 2017         15      62      14       8       2 

May 10, 2017         13      60      19       7       1 

Apr 20, 2017         13      63      17       7       1 

 

 

TREND: How much confidence do you have in the nation’s banking system; a lot, some, not 

too much, or not much at all? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.................... 

                                     NotToo  NotMuch 

                     A lot   Some    Much    AtAll   DK/NA 

 

Mar 29, 2023         15      41      18      24       2 

 

 

TREND: How much confidence do you have that your money is secure in the banks you 

personally use; a lot, some, not too much, or not much at all? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS............................ 

                                     NotToo  NotMuch DONT 

                     A lot   Some    Much    AtAll   USEBANK DK/NA 

 

Mar 29, 2023         44      34       9      10       1       1 

 

 

  



TREND: Do you think the United States is doing too much, too little, or about the right 

amount to help Ukraine? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS............ 

                     Too     Too     About 

                     Much    Little  Right   DK/NA 

 

Mar 29, 2023         34      24      37       5 

Mar 15, 2023         30      21      42       6 

Feb 16, 2023         32      21      41       7 

Jan 18, 2023         35      19      37       8 High Too Much 

Nov 02, 2022         26      23      43       8 

Jun 22, 2022         26      27      38       8 

May 18, 2022         21      28      44       7 

Feb 28, 2022          6      46      38      11 Low Too Much 

 

 

TREND: Do you think Russian President Vladimir Putin is a war criminal, or not? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.... 

                     Yes     No      DK/NA 

 

Mar 29, 2023         84      11       6 

Apr 13, 2022         83       9       8 

 

 

TREND: As you may know, the presidents of China and Russia recently met in Moscow. Do you 

think that meeting will escalate the Russia-Ukraine war or will it bring a resolution to 

the Russia-Ukraine war? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.... 

                     Esc-    Res- 

                     alate   olution DK/NA 

 

Mar 29, 2023         69      11      21 

 

 

TREND: As you may know, there are multiple state and federal criminal investigations of 

former President Donald Trump. If there are criminal charges filed against him, do you 

think those criminal charges should disqualify him from running for president again, or 

don't you think so? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.... 

                     Yes     No      DK/NA 

 

Mar 29, 2023         56      39       4 

 

 

TREND: An investigation of former President Donald Trump by the Manhattan District 

Attorney involves hush money allegedly paid by Donald Trump to keep quiet an alleged 

affair with an adult film actress. Among the accusations reportedly being investigated, 

is whether Donald Trump falsified business records to keep the payment concealed, 

something his lawyers deny. How serious do you think these accusations are; very serious, 

somewhat serious, not too serious, or not serious at all? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.................... 

                     Very    Smwht   NotToo  NotSer 

                     Serious Serious Serious AtAll   DK/NA 

 

Mar 29, 2023         33      20      17      27       2 

 

 



TREND: Do you think the Manhattan District Attorney’s case involving former President 

Donald Trump is mainly motivated by politics or mainly motivated by the law? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.... 

                     Mainly  Mainly 

                     Pol     Law     DK/NA 

 

Mar 29, 2023         63      33       4 

 

 

TREND: As you may know, former President Donald Trump announced on social media that he 

was going to be arrested in New York and urged people to protest and quote, take our 

nation back. Do you think Donald Trump is mainly acting out of concerns about democracy 

or mainly acting out of concerns for himself? 

 

                     REGISTERED VOTERS.... 

                     Dem- 

                     ocracy  Himself DK/NA 

 

Mar 29, 2023         25      69      6 


